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 1. 

 
 21-527D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with St. Pete Pride, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 
2021 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
05/15/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 21-558D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$10,759.30 

 
05/21/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-509D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$2,800.00 

 
05/14/2021 

 
 4.  

 
 21-488D 

 
Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$9,365.75 

 
05/10/2021 

 
 5. 

 
 21-500D 

 
Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement and Demolition program. 

 
County Administrator  

 
$67,010.81 

 
05/19/2021 



Period Ending  
5/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 6. 

 
 21-314D 

 
Agreement for Sale and Purchase as settlement in the case of Carlos 
Quesada and Sabrina Kremin v. Pinellas County, et al.; Circuit Civil 
Case No. 17-002734-CI. 
 

 
County Attorney 

 
N/A 

 
3/25/2021 

 
 7. 

 
 21-586D 

 
Release of the maintenance bond to Dr. Stephen J. Steller, held as 
surety for the project known as Steller Life Care. 
 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
05/25/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-260D 

 
Second Amendment to the Antenna Siting License Agreement with T-
Mobile to extend the agreement and acknowledge proposed antenna 
modifications on the communication tower at the Young-Rainey STAR 
Center. 
 

 
Economic Development 

 
N/A 

 
03/18/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-406D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response 
Specific Performance Agreement with Bay Area Legal Services for 
legal aid services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$202,500.00 

 
05/06/2021 

 
 10. 

 
 21-425D 

 
Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response 
Specific Performance Agreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services for 
housing stability services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$78,354.00 

 
05/04/2021 

 
 11. 

 
 21-566D 

 
Grant application with the Department of Justice for the 2021 Paul 
Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grant on behalf of the Medical 
Examiner. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$58,599.00 

 
05/24/2021 
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 12. 

 
 21-479D 

 
Second Addendum to the Funding Agreement with Operation PAR, Inc., 
for Substance Use Treatment Services. 

 
Human Services 

 
Appropriation to support this agreement is 

consistent with the development of Fiscal Year 
(FY) 2021 estimate and FY22 proposed 

budget. 

 
05/20/2021 

 
 13. 

 
 21-519D 

 
Enrollment in the Health Resources and Services Administration Health 
Center COVID-19 Vaccine Program and Execution of the Conditions of 
Participation Agreement. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
05/18/2021 

 
 14. 

 
 21-454D 

 
Grant Application for the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration First Responders - Comprehensive Addiction and 
Recovery Act Grants. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
Up to $500,000.00 per year, for up to four 

years 
 

County match not required  
 

 
05/10/2021 

 
 15. 

 
 21-539D 

 
Grant application with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2021 DNA 
Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program on behalf of the 
Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$300,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
05/25/2021 

 
 16. 

 
 21-498D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation 
for the Hops Night in the Gardens event. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
05/11/2021 
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 17. 

 
 21-515D 

 
Modification to the BioWatch Program grant agreement with the 
United States Department of Homeland Security. 

 
Public Works 

 
$179,853.00 

 
County match not required 

 
05/24/2021 

 
 18. 

 
21-507D 

 
Grant application with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Commission for 
Derelict Vessel Removal. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$18,800.00 

 
05/10/2021 

 
 19. 

 
 21-458D 

 
Modifications No. 1 and 2 to the Grant Agreement with the United 
States Environmental Protection Agency for Fine Particulate Matter 
Ambient Air Monitoring Network Support. 

 
Public Works 

 
$90,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
05/10/2021 

 
 20. 

 
 21-472D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of March 2021. 

 
Utilities  

 
N/A 

 
05/02/2021 

 


