

Pinellas County

June 22nd, 2021 Delegated Log Cooperative Extension 12520 Ulmerton Road Magnolia Room Largo, Florida

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
1.	21-527D	Tourism Promotion Agreementwith St. Pete Pride, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2021 Elite Event.	Convention and Visitors Bureau	\$75,000.00	05/15/2021
2.	21-558D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.	County Administrator	\$10,759.30	05/21/2021
3.	21-509D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.	County Administrator	\$2,800.00	05/14/2021
4.	21-488D	Payment request for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement & Demolition Grant program applicant.	County Administrator	\$9,365.75	05/10/2021
5.	21-500D	Work contracts related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Improvement and Demolition program.	County Administrator	\$67,010.81	05/19/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
6.	21-314D	Agreement for Sale and Purchase as settlement in the case of Carlos Quesada and Sabrina Kremin v. Pinellas County, et al.; Circuit Civil Case No. 17-002734-CI.	County Attorney	N/A	3/25/2021
7.	21-586D	Release of the maintenance bond to Dr. Stephen J. Steller, held as surety for the project known as Steller Life Care.	Development Review Services	N/A	05/25/2021
8.	21-260D	Second Amendment to the Antenna Siting License Agreement with T-Mobile to extend the agreement and acknowledge proposed antenna modifications on the communication tower at the Young-Rainey STAR Center.	Economic Development	N/A	03/18/2021
9.	21-406D	Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific Performance Agreement with Bay Area Legal Services for legal aid services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Housing and Community Development	Not to exceed \$202,500.00	05/06/2021
10.	21-425D	Community Development Block Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific Performance Agreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services for housing stability services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.	Housing and Community Development	Not to exceed \$78,354.00	05/04/2021
11.	21-566D	Grant application with the Department of Justice for the 2021 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Grant on behalf of the Medical Examiner.	Human Services	Not to exceed \$58,599.00	05/24/2021

Pinellas County Page 2

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
12.	21-479D	Second Addendum to the Funding Agreement with Operation PAR, Inc., for Substance Use Treatment Services.	Human Services	Appropriation to support this agreement is consistent with the development of Fiscal Year (FY) 2021 estimate and FY22 proposed budget.	05/20/2021
13.	21-519D	Enrollment in the Health Resources and Services Administration Health Center COVID-19 Vaccine Program and Execution of the Conditions of Participation Agreement.	Human Services	N/A	05/18/2021
14.	21-454D	Grant Application for the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration First Responders - Comprehensive Addiction and Recovery Act Grants.	Human Services	Requested Grant Funds Up to \$500,000.00 per year, for up to four years County match not required	05/10/2021
15.	21-539D	Grant application with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2021 DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program on behalf of the Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory.	Human Services	Requested Grant Funds \$300,000.00 County match not required	05/25/2021
16.	21-498D	Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation for the Hops Night in the Gardens event.	Parks and Conservation Resources	N/A	05/11/2021

	File ID	Title	Requesting Department	Dollar Value	Approved Date
17.	21-515D	Modification to the BioWatch Program grant agreement with the United States Department of Homeland Security.	Public Works	\$179,853.00 County match not required	05/24/2021
18.	21-507D	Grant application with the Florida Fish and Wildlife Commission for Derelict Vessel Removal.	Public Works	Requested grant funds \$18,800.00	05/10/2021
19.	21-458D	Modifications No. 1 and 2 to the Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection Agency for Fine Particulate Matter Ambient Air Monitoring Network Support.	Public Works	\$90,000.00 County match not required	05/10/2021
20.	21-472D	Notice of Liens for the month of March 2021.	Utilities	N/A	05/02/2021